TYPE
DIRECT BURIAL - SMALL
TRANSFORMER / JUNCTION BOX
TYPE
DIRECT BURIAL - SMALL
TRANSFORMER / JUNCTION BOX
JOB INFORMATION
Type: Date:

• All Direct Burial Junction boxes must be accessible for servicing. Install at highest grade
to allow water to run off. Usually 1/2” or 1” higher than grade
• Must be installed away from standing water
Must be installed by a licensed electrician
IP67
BOTTOMTOP
5.5"
140mm
4.5"
114mm
4.5"
114mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO.	 DESCRIPTION 	 SHIP  WEIGHT
TRANSFORMERS:
DB-12-75E* 1	 75w Electronic Halogen Transformer - Composite Cover	 1 lbs.
DB-12-150E* 1	 150w Electronic Halogen Transformer - Composite Cover	 1 lbs.
DB-12-LED10	 10w 700mA LED Driver - Composite Cover		  1 lbs.
DB-12-60LED	 60w  LED Transformer - Composite Cover		  1 lbs.
DB-12-75E-BRS* 1	 75w Electronic Halogen Transformer - Brass Cover	 2 lbs.
DB-12-150E-BRS* 1	 150w Electronic Halogen Transformer - Brass Cover	 2 lbs.
DB-12-LED10-BRS	 10w 700mA LED Driver - Brass Cover		 2 lbs.
DB-12-60LED-BRS	 60w  LED Transformer - Brass Cover		 2 lbs.
JUNCTION BOXES:
DBR-55-JB	 Junction Box- Composite Cover		 1 lbs.
DBR-55-JB-BRS	 Junction Box- Brass Cover		 1 lbs.
* IMPORTANT NOTE	 75w and 150w electronic transformers are not for use with LED